

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1291/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV SARAN RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Utkarsha, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. M.R. Shamshad, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. for some time.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel says that he has to look up certain facts in this matter which are necessary for him to proceed with the case.

Accordingly, learned counsel prays that the matter may be posted week after.

In view of that, list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

