

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1291/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV SARAN RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of U.P. seeking a day's accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty today, list the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., on Wednesday, the 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER